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Help me by Somfy Ysial Variation Zigbee Ysia 5 Variation Zigbee Ysia 5 Variation

EN Complete instruction guide (advanced settings, tips and advice) available
online on https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Please read this guide carefully before installing or using this product. Please also comply with
the instructions set out in the enclosed Safety instructions document.

1. In detail (Figure® [A])

a) Feedback LED

b) Up button (to raise, switch on or open the motorised product)

c) Variator (to tilt the slats or vary the lighting or heating)

d) Stop/my button (Allows the motorised product to be stopped or moved to the favourite
position by pressing the button twice in succession)

e) Down button (to lower, switch off or close the motorised product)

f) Selected channel feedback LED Channel or group select LEDs (Ysia 5 Variation only)

g) Channel selector Channel or group selector (Ysia 5 Variation only)

h) PROG button

i) Batteries holder latch

j) Wall bracket

k) Batteries holder

2. Start-up

Download the TaHoma application if it is not yet installed on the smartphone.
@ NOTICE
Somfy motor can be set and used with this product without TaHoma Box (TaHoma ready only).

3. Selection of groups (Figure" [B])

Before using Ysia Zigbee, check that the correct group has been selected.
4. Installation
4.1, Adding/Deleting Ysia Zigbee

Follow the instructions on the TaHoma application to add or remove a Ysia Zigbee.

4.2, Wall mounting (Figure" [C])

Open the wall mount (i) and fix it to a flat surface using a screwdriver and an M3-type screw.
/\ cAuTION
Do not use an electric screwdriver.

5. Replacing the batteries (Figure' [D])

A\ DPANGER

Read the Safety instructions document.

Explosion risk if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

Do not mix old and new batteries.

Insert the batteries type AAA LR03, 2 x 1.5 V, as indicated by the polarity markings (+ and - signs)
in the battery compartment. The power supply terminals must not be short-circuited.

6. Technical data

Frequency range used: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

US and Canada maximum e.r.p.< 100 mW.

Other countries maximum e.r.p.< 10 mW.

The environment in which the product is used might reduce the radio range.
The use in the same room as the controlled products is recommended.
Radio range: 50 m in Free field (optimal condition).

Operating temperature: 0 °C (+32 °F) to +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Power supply: 2 x type AAA LRO3 batteries, 2x 1.5 V.

c € SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE hereby declares that the radio

equipment covered by these instructions is in compliance with the requirements of
Radio Directive 2014/53/EU and the other essential requirements of the applicable European
Directives. The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at www.somfy.com/ce.

m FCC warning statement:

-This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
- This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the
specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.
- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.
This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
[FCC: DWNVAR] [ISED: 12049A-VAR]
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Notice compléte (réglages avancés, conseils et astuces) disponible en
ligne sur https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Avant d'installer et d'utiliser ce produit, lire attentivement la présente notice. Respecter
également les consignes détaillées dans le document joint Consignes de sécurité.

1. En détail (figure" [A])

a) LED de feedback

b) Touche Montée (pour monter, allumer ou ouvrir le produit motorisé)
) Variateur (pour orienter les lames ou varier I'éclairage ou le chauffage)

d) Touche Stop/my (faire deux appuis brefs et consécutifs pour arréter le produit motorisé ou

I'amener en position favorite).

e) Touche Descente (pour descendre, éteindre ou fermer le produit motorisé)
f) LED de feedback de canal sélectionné LED de confirmation du canal ou groupe choisi (Ysia 5

Variation uniquement).

g) Sélecteur de canal Sélecteur de canal ou de groupe (Ysia 5 Variation uniquement).

h) Bouton PROG

i) Bouton de libération du compartiment a piles.

j) Support mural
k) Compartiment  piles.

2. Mise en route

Télécharger I'application TaHoma si elle n’est pas encore installée sur le smartphone.

@ INFORMATION

Le moteur Somfy peut étre réglé et utilisé avec ce produit sans Box TaHoma (TaHoma ready

uniquement).

3. Sélection des groupes (figure" [B])

Avant toute opération avec la télécommande Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee, s’assurer que le bon

groupe est sélectionné.
4. Installation

4.1. Ajout/suppression d'Ysia Zigbee

Suivre les consignes sur I'application TaHoma pour ajouter ou supprimer une Ysia Zigbee.

4.2, Support mural (figure® [C])

Ouvrir le support mural (i) et le fixer sur une surface plane a I'aide d’un tournevis et d’une vis de

type M3.
/\ ATTENTION
Ne pas utiliser un tournevis électrique.

5. Remplacement des piles (figure! [D])

A\ DANGER

Lire le document Consignes de sécurité.

Risque d’explosion si la pile est remplacée par un type incorrect.
Ne pas mixer des piles usagées et des piles neuves.

Insérer des piles de type AAA LR03, 2 x 1.5 V, conformément aux indications de polarité (signes +
et -) dans le compartiment & piles. Les bornes d’alimentation ne doivent pas étre court-

circuitées.

6. Caractéristiques techniques
Gamme de fréquences utilisée : 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

US et Canada e.r.p. maximum< 100 mW.
Autres pays e.r.p. maximum< 10 mW.

L'environnement dans lequel le produit est utilisé peut réduire la portée radio.
L'utilisation dans la méme piéce que les produits commandés est conseillée.
Portée radio : 50 m en champ libre (condition optimale).
Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C (+32 °F) & +48 °C (+118.4 °F).
Alimentation : 2 x piles du type AAALRO3,2x1.5V.

c € Par la présente, SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE déclare que

I'équipement radio couvert par ces instructions est conforme aux exigences de la
Directive Radio 2014/53/UE et aux autres exigences essentielles des Directives européennes
applicables. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur

www.somfy.com/ce.

Cet appareil est conforme aux RSS exempts de licence

d’Industrie Canada.

L'opération est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences; et

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris
les interférences pouvant compromettre le fonctionnement

de I'appareil.
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complete.

ES Guia de instrucciones completa (configuracién avanzada, consejos y
advertencias) disponible online en https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Lea atentamente este manual antes de instalar y usar el producto. Siga también las instrucciones
detalladas en el documento Instrucciones de seguridad suministrado.

1. Con detalle (figura® [A])

a) LED de respuesta

b) Botén de subida (para subir, encender o abrir el producto automatizado)

c) Variador (para orientar las lamas o variar la iluminacién o la calefaccién)

d) Botén de parada/botén My (permite detener el producto automatizado o desplazarlo a la
posicién favorita pulsando el botén dos veces, de forma sucesiva)

e) Botén de bajada (para bajar, apagar o cerrar el producto automatizado)

f) L)ED der ta de canal sel do LED de seleccién de canal o grupo (solo variante Ysia
5

g) Selector de canales Selector de canal o grupo (solo variante Ysia 5)

h) Botén PROG

i) Cierre del soporte de baterias

j) Soporte mural

k) Soporte de baterias

2. Arranque

Descargue la aplicacién TaHoma si no la tiene instalada en su teléfono mévil.

@ Aviso

El motor Somfy se puede configurar y utilizar con este producto sin la caja TaHoma (solo
TaHoma ready).

3. Seleccién de grupos (figura® [B])
Antes de realizar cualquier operacién con el mando a distancia Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee,
asegUrese de que estd seleccionado el grupo correcto.

4. Instalacion

4.1, Adicién/eliminacién de Ysia Zigbee
Siga las instrucciones de la aplicacién TaHoma para agregar/eliminar un Ysia Zigbee.

4.2, Soporte mural (figura® [C])

Abra el soporte mural (i) y fijelo sobre una superficie lisa utilizando un destornillador de tipo M3.
/\ ATENCION
No utilice un destornillador eléctrico.

5. Sustitucion de las pilas (figura® [D])

A\ PELIGRO

Lea el documento Instrucciones de seguridad.

Existe riesgo de explosidn si la pila se sustituye por una de tipo incorrecto.

No mezclar baterias nuevas y viejas.

Introduzca las pilas de tipo AAA LR03 0 2 x 1.5 V en el compartimento para pilas teniendo en
cuenta las marcas de polaridad (signos + y -). Los terminales de alimentacién no se deben
cortocircuitar.

6. Caracteristicas técnicas

Rango de frecuencia: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

EE. UUy Canada: p.r.a. méx.< 100 mW.

Otros paises: p.r.a. max.< 10 mW.

El entorno en el que se utilice el producto también puede reducir el alcance radio.
Se recomienda su uso en la misma habitacién que los productos controlados.
Alcance del radiocontrol: 50 m en campo libre (condiciones ptimas).
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Alimentacion: 2 x pilas de tipo AAALRO3,2x1.5V.

c € SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCIA declara por la presente que el equipo

de radio objeto de las presentes instrucciones es conforme con los requisitos de la
Directiva de radio 2014/53/UE y los demds requisitos bdsicos de las Directivas europeas
aplicables. Encontrard el texto completo de la declaracién UE de conformidad en
www.somfy.com/ce.

HacTpoiika

IT Istruzioni complete (impostazioni avanzate, suggerimenti e consigli)
disponibili online su https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Prima di installare e utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la presente guida.
Rispettare, inoltre, le indicazioni presenti nel documento Istruzioni di sicurezza allegato.

1. In dettaglio (Figura [A])

a) LED di verifica

b) Pulsante Salita (per alzare, accendere o aprire il prodotto motorizzato)

c) Variatore (per orientare le lamelle o dimmerare I'illuminazione o il riscaldamento)

d) Pulsante Stop/my (consente di arrestare il prodotto motorizzato o di portarlo alla posizione
preferita premendo il pulsante per due volte consecutive)

e) Pulsante Discesa (per abbassare, spegnere o chiudere il prodotto motorizzato)

f) LED di verifica canale selezionato LED di selezione canale o gruppo (solo Ysia 5)

g) Selettore di canale Selettore di canale o gruppo (solo Ysia 5)

h) Pulsante PROG

i) Chiusura del supporto batterie

j) Supporto a muro

k) Supporto batterie

2. Avviamento
Scaricare |'applicazione TaHoma se questa non & gia installata sullo smartphone.
@ INFORMAZIONE

I motore Somfy pud essere impostato e utilizzato con questo prodotto senza la TaHoma Box
(TaHoma ready solo).

3. Selezione dei gruppi (Figura" [B])

Prima di ogni operazione con il telecomando Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee, verificare che sia
selezionato il gruppo corretto.

4. Installazione

4.1, Aggiunta/eliminazione di Ysia Zigbee
Per aggiungere o rimuovere un dispositivo Ysia Zigbee, seguire le istruzioni dell'applicazione
TaHoma.

4.2, Supporto a muro (Figura® [C])

Aprire il supporto a muro (i) e assicurarlo ad una superficie piana utilizzando un cacciavite e una
vite di tipo M3.

/\ ATTENZIONE

Non utilizzare avvitatori elettrici.
5. Sostituzione delle batterie (Figura® [D])

A\ PERICOLO

Leggere il documento Istruzioni di sicurezza.

Rischio di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita con una di tipo errato.

Non mischiare batterie vecchie e nuove.

Inserire le batterie di tipo AAA LR03, 2 x 1.5 V, rispettando la polarita (segni + e -) indicata nel
vano batterie. | morsetti di alimentazione non devono essere messi in cortocircuito.

6. Caratteristiche tecniche

Campo di frequenze utilizzato: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

E.r.p. massimo per USA e Canada< 100 mW.

E.r.p. massimo per gli altri Paesi< 10 mW.

L'ambiente all'interno del quale viene utilizzato il prodotto puo ridurre la portata radio.
Si consiglia I'utilizzo nello stesso ambiente dei prodotti controllati.

Portata radio: 50 m in Campo libero (condizione ottimale).

Temperatura di utilizzo: da 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Alimentazione: 2 x batterie di tipo AAALR03,2x1.5V.

c € Con la presente SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE dichiara che il
dispositivo radio coperto da queste istruzioni &€ conforme ai requisiti della Direttiva

Radio 2014/53/UE e agli altri requisiti essenziali delle Direttive Europee applicabili. Il testo

completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo www.somfy.com/ce.

D] / R >
= A\ /\.’
_ -/
,
N
Copyright ©2024. All rights reserved. SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, Société Anonyme, capital 35.000.000 Euros, RCS Annecy 303.970.230. Images non contractually binding.02/2024 1

13/02/2024 17:34:19


https://manuals.plus/m/a078f2b31de45988f58c9fbb78181edf4c35449ad49336bdcbe3d9d2115b651f

MAApng 0dnyég eykatdotaong (mpooBeteg pubpioelc,
umodeifelg kal cupBouvAéc) SiatiBsvral online otov oTéTOMO
https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Mptv amod Tnv eykataotaon f Tn Xprion autol Tou TPoidVTOog, SlaBAoTe TPOOEKTIKA
10 Mapdv eyxelpidlo. Tnpeite emiong Tig 0dnyieg oL avaépovial avaAuTika oTto
ouvnupévo éyypapo O8nyieg aowpaleiag.

1. AvaAvtika (ExAapar [Al)

a) LED avatpowodétnong

b) Koupmi Emdvw (yia avéBaopua, evepyomoinon 1 dvolypa Tou NAEKTPOKIVATOL
mpoidvtoc)

c) PuBpotig (yia khion Ttwv mTepuyiwv A PETABOAR TOL QWTIOHOL A TNG
B¢puavong)

d) Koupmi Stop/my (Emtpémel tn Swakom Aettoupyiag A T peTakivnon Ttou
nAeKTpOKivNTOL TPOIOVTOG OTNV ayamnpévn B€on Pe TATNPA TOL KOLPTOL SV0
©OpEC 5l1a60xKd)

e) Koupri Kéatw (ya katéBaopa, amevepyomoinon 1 KAEIGLHO TOL NAEKTPOKIVITOL
mpoidvtog)

f) LED avatpowodétnong emAeypévou kavaAiod LED emloyrhg kavaAod f
opadag (Ysia 5 Variation pévo)

g) EmAoyéag kavaAioo EmAoyéag kavahol i opadag (Ysia 5 Variation pévo)

h) Koupmi PROG

i) Mavéaho Bfikng pratapliv

j) Emoixwa Bdon

k) ©nkn pmatapuov

2. Ekkivnon

KateBdote tnv e@appoyy TaHoma, av &ev eival akdpa eykateotnuévn oto
smartphone.

@® nAHPO®OPIA

To potép Somfy umopel va puButoTel kat va xpnotpomonBel pe avtod to mpoidv
Xwpic TaHoma Box (TaHoma ready pévo).

3. EmAoyn opddwv (Ixipa’ [B])
Mpwv amd omotovdAmoTe XelPLOopd pe To TNAEXELPLOTAPLO Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee,
BeBawBeite ot elvat emAeypévn n cwotr opada.

4. Eykataotaon
4.1, MNpoodnkn/Awaypapn Ysia Zigbee

AkolouBriote T obnyieg tng ewappoyng TaHoma ywa va mpoobéoete 1 va
apatpéoete éva Ysia Zigbee.

4.2, Emoixia Baon (IxApal [C])

Avoi€te tnv emroixia Bdon (i) kau otepewote TNV Of emimedn em@dvela
Xpnotgomownvtag éva katoafidt kat pla Bida tvmouv M3.

/\ NPOzOXH

Mnv xpnotuomotioeTte NAeKTPLkS katoaBidt.

5. Avtikatdotaon twv prratapiwv (Exapa [D])

A\ xinayNoz

AwaBdote o éyypapo Obnyieg aopaleiag.

Kivéuvog €ékpnéng oe mepimtwon avtikatdotaons tng pmatapias pe pmatapia
£g0paApévou ToTou.

Mn xpnowomoteite padi maAiég kat kKawoupyles pmatapieg.

TomoBetriote pmatapieg tomou AAA LRO3, 2 x 1.5 V, dmwg vmodelkvdetal amod Tig
onudvoelg moAwdtntag (o0uBola + kat -) oto Swapéplopa pmatapuv. Ot
akpodékteg Tpopodoaiag Sev mpEmeL va eivat BpaxuKLUKAWHEVOL.

6. Texvika xapakTnploTika

Xpnotgomolobpevn meploxr cuxvotitwy: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

HMA kat Kavaddg, péyiotn e.r.p.< 100 mW.

ANAEG XWPEC, péylotn e.r.p.< 10 mW.

To mepBANAOV OTO OTOIO XPNOLUOTIOLEITAL TO TPOIOV UTOPEL va PEWIOEL TNV

epBENeLa padloemkowwviag.

Tuviotdrat va XpnotpoToleital otov (810 Xwpo Pe Ta eAeyxOUeva Tpoidvta.

EpBéAeia padloemkowwviag: 50 m og avoltd xwpo (BEATIoTn katdotaon).

Oepuokpacia Aettovpyiag: 0 °C (+32 °F) éwg +48 °C (+118.4 °F).

Tpowobdoaia: 2 x umatapieg Tomouv AAALRO3,2x1.5V.

c € Me v mapovoa, n SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE
&NAWveL OTL 0 pabdloeomAloudE oL KAAUTITETAL amd AUTEG TIG 0bnyieg

OULUUOPQWVETAL pE TIC amaitoelg tn¢ odnyiag 2014/53/EE  yia tov

pabtoeomAloud  kat  AoUTEG  OULOWWGES  amalTHOE Twv  €@apuoloueVwWY

gupwmaikdyv odnytwv. To mArpes kelpevo ¢ SnAwong ouvppdppwons EE

SlatiBetat oTov 1oTéTOmO Www.somfy.com/ce.

EL

Guia de instrucdes completo (defini¢des avancadas, sugestdes
e conselhos) disponivel online em https://www.somfy.info/fr/p/ CbBETM W MHEHMs)), AOCTBMHO OHNaitH Ha appec https://
Ysia www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia atentamente estas instrucdes. Também [lpoueTeTe BHMMaTeNnHO TOBa PbKOBOACTBO, MNpeAW fa WHCTanupate uWnu

devem ser respeitadas as instrucdes detalhadas apresentadas no documento wu3non3ssate To3u NpoAykT. CrnefBaiTe M UHCTPYKLMWUTE, MOCOUEHU B MPUNOXEHUS
Instrucdes de seguranca em anexo. OokyMeHT , MHCcTpyKuum 3a 6e3onacHocT”.

1. Em detalhe (Figura’ [A]) 1. Nogpo6Ho (durypa’ [A])

a) LED de feedback a) LED kpywka 3a o6paTHa Bpb3ka

b) Botao Subida (para subir, ligar ou abrir o produto motorizado) b) BytoH ,Harope” (3a noeguraHe, BKMlOUBaHe WM OTBapsiHE Ha MOTOPU3MPaHMS

¢) Variador (para inclinar as Idminas ou variar a iluminagdo ou o aquecimento) npogykT)

d) Botdo Parar/my (Permite que o produto motorizado seja parado ou movido para c) Bapuatop (3a HaknaHsiHe Ha namenuTe WK MPOMSHA Ha OCBETNIEHMETO U
a posicao preferida premindo o botdo duas vezes seguidas) OTOMNEHMETO)

e) Botdo Descida (para descer, desligar ou fechar o produto motorizado) d) Byton ,Stop/my” (no3sonsiBa MOTOPU3MPaHUSIT NPOAYKT Aa Gbae CpsiH UK

f) LED de feedback do canal selecionado LEDs de selecio de canal ou grupo (apenas ~ MPEMECTEH B I06UMOTO MOMOXEHME Upe3 HaTUCkaHe Ha BYyTOHa ABa MbTU

MbnHO PbKOBOACTBO € MHCTPYKUMM (pa3MpeHn HacTpoiikm,

PT BG

Ysia 5 Variation) nocreaoBaTenHo)
g) Seletor de canal Seletor de canal ou grupo (apenas Ysia 5 Variation) e) Byron H)a.qony (3a cnyckane, uskniouBaHe UK 3aTBapsiHe Ha MOTOPU3MPaHNS
npoAYKT,

h) Botdo PROG

i) Fecho do porta-pilhas
j) Suporte de parede

k) Porta-pilhas

2. Arranque

Descarregue a aplicacao TaHoma, caso ainda ndo a tenha instalado no smartphone.
@ INFORMACAO

O motor Somfy pode ser regulado e utilizado com este produto sem a TaHoma Box 2.Cra pTUpaHe

(apenas TaHoma ready). W3Tternete npunoxeHvero TaHoma, ako Beue He € MHCTaNMpaHO Ha CMapToHa.

3. Selecdo de grupos (Figura" [B]) ® 3ABENEXKA

Antes de qualquer operacdo com o comando a distancia Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee, MoTop®T Somfy Moxe pa ce HACTPOW 1 M3MON3BA € TO3M MPOAYKT 6€3 KyTUs
certifique-se de que seleccionou o grupo correto. TaHoma (camo TaHoma ready).

4, Instalacdo 3. U360p Ha rpynu (curypa’ [B])
41 Adicionar/apagar Ysia Zigbee Mpegu pa un3nonseate Ysia Zigbee, npoBepeTe ganu npaBunHaTa rpyna e 6una
Siga as instrucdes na aplicacdo TaHoma para adicionar ou remover um dispositivo ns6para’.

Ysia Zigbee. 4. WHcTanaymsa
4.2, Suporte de parede (Figura' [C]) 4.1, lo6aBsiHe/uaTpuBaHe Ha Ysia Zigbee

Abra o suporte de parede (i) e fixe-o a uma superficie plana, utilizando uma chave de Cneggaiite MHCTPYKUMUTE B mpunoxeHneto TaHoma, 3a pa pgobasute wnau
parafusos e um parafuso do tipo M3. npemaxHere Ysia Zigbee.

/\ Aviso 4.2, CreHen moHTax (cpurypa’ [C])

Néo use uma chave de parafusos elétrica. OtsopeTe cToikaTa 3a cTeHa (i) M 9 cbukcupaiiTe KbM paBHa MOBBPXHOCT C

5. Substituir as baterias (Figura’ [D]) FIOMOLLTa Ha OTBEPTKA W BUHT TufI M3.
A perico /\ BHUMAHUE

4 He n3non3sarite enekTpuyecka oTBepTKd.
Leia o documento Instrucdes de seguranca.

Risco de explosdo se a pilha for substituida por uma de tipo incorreto. 5- CM’I Ha Ha GaTePM ure (CI)VI rypa [D])

Ndo misture pilhas usadas com novas. ONACHOCT
Insira as baterias do tipo AAA LR03, 2 x 1.5 V, conforme indicado pelas marcas de A
polaridade (sinais + e -) no compartimento das baterias. Os bornes de alimentacdo [NpoyeTeTe JOKyMEHTA C MHCTPYKLMMTE 30 6€30MACHOCT.

n3o devem estar em curto-circuito. CbLyecTBYBA ONACHOCT OT B3pUB, AKO U3MOM3BATE APYr BUA 6aTepus.

s P He cmecBarite cTapu u HoBwm 6atepum.
6. Caracteristicas técnicas BkapaiiTe 6aTepuu Tvn AAA LR03, 2 x 1.5 V, KakTO € yka3aHO OT MapKMpOBKMTE 3a
Gama de frequéncias utilizada: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

NONSPHOCT (+ M - 3HauW) B OTAENeHMETO 3a 6aTepuu. 3axpaHBalMTe KNEMU He
e.r.p. maxima nos EUA e Canadd < 100 mW.

Tpa6Ba Aa 6bAaT 3aKbCEHM.
e.r.p. maxima nos outros paises < 10 mW.
O ambiente onde o produto é utilizado pode reduzir o alcance de radio. 6' TEXH NYEeCKU XapaKTepUCTUKHU
Recomenda-se a utilizacio na mesma divisio que os produtos controlados. M3nonssaH yectoteH guanasoH: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.
Alcance rdio: 50 m em campo livre (condicdes ideais). Makcumanen e.r.p. 3a CALL v Kanapa< 100 mW.
Temperatura de utilizacdo: 0 °C (+32 °F) a +48 °C (+118.4 °F). MakcuManeH e.r.p. 3a apyrv fopxasu< 10 mW.
Alimentacdo: 2 x pilhas do tipo AAA LR03, 2x 1.5 V. Cpepara, B KOSTO Ce M3MOM3Ba NPOAYKTHT, MOXE 43 HaManu paguo obxBeata.
Pela presente, a SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE declara

MpenopbuBa ce M3MONM3BaHETO B CbLOTO MOMeLUeHUE KaTo yrnpaBnsiBaHWUTe
c € que o equipamento de rddio abrangido por estas instrucées estd conforme

NpOAYKTU.
Paguo o6xsat: 50 m B cBO60AHO Nofe (ONTUManHo CbCTosHME).

aslefigtl%ncias da Pifetiva del quipamentos ‘de Régig 2(?14/53/UE e as restantes ;:rpgif;:s?;:::;';I_\J-/I_\T[%IgﬂéaoT e(;lg::zz :)1’%0\; 48°C (+118.4°F)
exigéncias essenciais das Diretivas Europeias aplicdveis. O texto completo da
declaragdo de conformidade UE estd disponivel em www.somfy.comj ce. c € C Hactoswoto SOMFY ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE gexnapupa,

ue pPAAMOOGOPYRBAHETO, MPEAMET HA HACTOSIWYMTE YKA3AHWS, € B
CbOTBETCTBUE C M3NCKBAHMSTA Ha [upektnsa 2014/53/EC 3a paguouecToTHUs
CMeKTbp U C APYyrnte CblyeCcTBeHU U3NCKBAHWUS HA MPUITOXUMUTE esponeﬁcxw
avpektuBu. MbaHusaT TekcT Ha EC geknapaymsata 3a cboTBETCTBUE € JOCTbNEH HA
agpec www.somfy.com/ce.

f) Ceetopmop 3a obpaTHa Bpb3ka 3a M36paH kaHan CeeTognoau 3a M36op Ha
KaHan unu rpyna (camo 3a Ysia 5 Variation)

g) CenexTop Ha kaHanu CenekTop 3a kaHanu unw rpynu (camo 3a Ysia 5 Variation)

h) Byrou ,IPOrPAMUPAHE"

i) ByToH Ha gbp)caua 3a 6aTepum

j) CreHeH MoHTaX

k) Obpxau 3a 6atepumnte

[A] [B]

Talimat kilavuzunun tamami (gelismis ayarlar, ipuglari ve
tavsiyeler) su adreste online olarak sunulmustur: https://
www.somfy.info/fr/p/Ysia

Uriinii kurmadan veya kullanmadan énce mutlaka bu kilavuzu dikkatlice okuyun.
Litfen birlikte verilen Giivenlik Talimatlari belgesindeki talimatlara da uyun.

1. Ayrintilar (Sekil” [A])

a) Geri bildirim LED'i

b) Yukari tusu (motorlu Griinii yukari hareket ettirme, calistirma veya acma)

) Varyatér (citalari egme veya aydinlatmayi ya da 1sitmay ayarlama)

d) Durdurma/my tusu (motorlu iiriini durdurma veya tusa art arda iki kez basarak
favori pozisyona getirme olanag saglar)

e) Asagi tusu (motorlu Griini asagi hareket ettirme veya kapatma)

f) Secilen kanal geri bildirim LED'i Kanal veya grup secim LED'leri (sadece Ysia 5
Varyasyonu)

clggilly avaiiall hbhaeyl) JolSl cladsill JJ>
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Ule el Jasall gosall | alss 91 Jxay 59500l zuiall Sl é(w,) Stop/my_,_jl (d
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g) Kanal secici Kanal veya grup secici (sadece Ysia 5 Varyasyonu) PROG ); (h
h) PROG tusu olylal Job> Y50 (i
i) Pil tutucu mandali Sl ol (j
j) Duvara montaj alyladl Job> (k

k) Pil tutucu
2. llk calistirma

Jaziidl ey .2

Sl Gl e a2, aiis ai @) 13] TaHoma gubas J3i

Akilli telefona heniiz yiklenmemisse TaHoma uygulamasini indirin. Slogles ®
@ BiLGi TaHomaTaHoma ( (910 9 giiall 11D go aolriztiwly Somfy yxo lawo Koy
Somfy motor, bu triinle TaHoma Box olmadan ayarlanabilir ve kullanilabilir (sadece (4as$ ready

TaHoma ready).

3. Grup secimi (Sekil " [B])
Ysia 5 Variation HP Zigbee uzaktan kumanda ile herhangi bir islem yapmadan &nce,
dogru grubun secildiginden emin olunuz.

4. Kurulum
4.1. Ysia Zigbee Ekleme/Kaldirma

Ysia Zigbee eklemek veya kaldirmak icin TaHoma uygulamasindaki talimatlari izleyin.
4.2, Duvara montaj (Sekil> [C])

Duvara monte tasiyiciyr (i) acin ve bir tornavida ve M3 tipi vida kullanarak diiz bir
ylizeye sabitleyin.

/\ DIKKAT

Elektrikli tornavida kullanmayin.

5. Pillerin degistirilmesi (Sekil [D])

([B] ‘Js<il) olegoxall ayaxs .3
dcgaxall Hlis| o $axsYsia 5 Variation HP Zigbeeas, e oSl jlg> plaiwl S8
ayuall

Sl b

Ysia Zigbee i>/a8lio| .4.1
.all;| 9l Ysia Zigbee a3LioY TaHoma gula 9 639290l o laleill gl
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s A

A\ TEHLIKE oMt logles digs 9]
Giivenlik talimatlari doktiimanini okuyunuz. wawlio_pl £9iy dyyllad] Sl pi 3], 2dil ko> Jid U}-i_{.—‘\j
Dogru tipte olmayan bir baska pil takilmasi halinde patlama riski mevcuttur. Syalg dasadl] o byl o bal% Y

62> L9 (- 9+) dwbadll ooy 2iogs 93 laS 2 x 1.5 V. AAA LRO3 ggill 10 ooy 5ol
oMo sl Sl @8Uall Lol 0S5 Vi g gyl

agll olaolgall .6
2405 GHz - 2.480 GHz : pxkiall 33l §lla

.>100 MW.LS9 axiall oLYsll S dleall dmiall 6,380l o _uadYl 1zl
10 MW.s,3 V1 plaldl 9 dlleall deisall 6 )38l (o a8Vl sl

sl Sl e puiall plackiaw] lgsd pio 1 diudl 335 26

a8 8ll uii (9 4,09, deoll olbxiall plasiwly w09

(o kiadl ) 3l Jxall 6 50 m igusl JT 520

+48° C (+118.4 °F( _J| 0° C (+32 °F(: Jasoiuill 6,1,> >

2x1.5V 4l AAA LRO3x 2 :@Sliall jaa0

Eski ve yeni pilleri karistirmayin.

AAA LRO03, 2 x 1.5 V tipi pilleri, pildeki kutup (+ ve - isaretleri) isaretleriyle gosterildigi
sekilde yerlestiriniz. Gii¢ beslemesi uclarina kesinlikle kisa devre yaptiriimamasi
gerekir.

6. Teknik ozellikler

Kullanilan frekans araligi: 2.405 GHz - 2.480 GHz.

ABD ve Kanada maksimum e.r.p.< 100 mW.

Diger Ulkeler maksimum e.r.p.< 10 mW.

Urtiniin iginde kullanildigi cevre, radyo menzilini kisaltabilir.

Kumanda edilen Grinlerle ayni odada kullanilmasi tavsiye edilir.

Radyo sinyali erisim mesafesi: 50 m Serbest alanda (en uygun kosul).

Calisma sicakligi: 0 °C (+32 °F) ile +48 °C (+118.4 °F) arasi. .

Giig kaynagi: 2 x AAA LRO3 pil tipi 2 x 1.5 V pil. c € ol SOMFY ACTIVITES SA. 74300 CLUSES FRANCE &S s oulei 1i® 90,9

clezei cllhio go ddSlgio Cladeil 0id lglasiv il dlwdUl olagall

c € Elinizdeki bu belgeyle, belirtilen tim talimatlara uygun olmasi ve bu Jeaeall dy9,9Y/ Slgeill §,3 Y duwlw Yl &lllnialls 2014/53/EU dygus I o lzgall
talimatlarda  belirtilen  sekilde ~ kullaniliyor olmasi  halinde SOMFY i ,ii¥l g9g0 e s929all dsllanll oMy JolSHl Lail e gMbY] diSa, lg

ACTIVITES SA, 74300 CLUSES FRANCE radyo frekansi yayini yapan ekipmanlarinin .www.somfy.com/ce

2014/53/AB tarih ve sayili Radyo Frekansi Yayini Yapan Aletler Direktifine ve

konuyla ilgili olarak uygulanabilir diger tidm Avrupa Birligi Direktiflerine uygun

oldugunu kabul ve beyan eder. AB Uygunluk Beyaninin tam metni www.somfy.com/

ce internet adresinde kullaniminiza sunulmustur.
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